
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF SANDY HOOK WATER
DISTRICT FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO
CONSTRUCT, FINANCE AND INCREASE RATES
PURSUANT TO KRS 278.023

)
)
) CASE NO. 2013-00379
)
)

ORDER

Finding typographical errors in the rate schedule appended in our Order of

November 14, 2013, the Commission HEREBY ORDERS, nunc pro tune, that the

Appendix to our Order of November 14, 2013, is stricken and the Appendix to this Order

is substituted.

By the Commission
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APPENDIX

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSiON IN CASE NO. 2013-00379 DATED gOy 2 6 )gg

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the customers in the area

served by Sandy Hook Water District for service rendered on and after November14,

2013. All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall remain the

same as those in effect under authority of the Commission prior to the effective date of

this Order,
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3/4-inch meter

2,000 gallons
8,000 gallons

40,000 gallons
50,000 gallons

$24.00 minimum bill

9.40 per 1,000 gallons
8.40 per 1,000 gallons
7.4Q per 1,000 gallons

1-inch meter

First 5,000 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons
Next 40,000 gallons
Over 50,000 gallons

1 1/2-inch meter

First 10,000 gallons
Next 40,000 gallons
Over 50,000 gallons

2-inch meter

First 20,000 gallons
Next 30,000 gallons
Over 50,000 gallons

3-inch meter

First 30,000 gallons
Next 20,000 gallons
Over 50,000 gallons

$52.20 minimum bill

9.40 per 1,000 gallons
8.40 per 1,000 gallons
7.4Q per 1,000 gallons

$99.20 minimum bill

8.4Q per 1,000 gallons
7.40 per 1,000 gallons

$183.20 minimum bill

8.40 per 1,000 gallons
7.40 per 1,000 gallons

$267.20 minimum bill

8.40 per 1,000 gallons
7.40 per 1,000 gallons



Honorable W. Randall Jones
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